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A. Schrader's Son of Ohio Warehouse Bldg Akron FY21108 77 $250,000 77 $250,000
1373 E. Blvd Apartment Building Cleveland FY21086 77 $159,000 77 $409,000
1701 Race St Cincinnati FY21058 76 $234,565 76 $643,565
118 Findlay Street Cincinnati FY21097 76 $225,000 76 $868,565
Ludowici Tile Company Building 1 Pike Twp FY21102 75 $250,000 0 75 $1,118,565
Urbana Lofts Urbana FY21107 69 $211,000 6 75 $1,329,565
1808 Elm Street Cincinnati FY21099 75 $200,000 75 $1,529,565
1629 Vine St Cincinnati FY21055 74 $237,885 74 $1,767,450
1720 Elm Street Cincinnati FY21098 74 $235,000 74 $2,002,450
1703 Race St Cincinnati FY21059 74 $195,897 74 $2,198,347
City's Gospel Cincinnati FY21075 74 $187,500 74 $2,385,847
116 E. McMicken Cincinnati FY21068 73 $250,000 73 $2,635,847
1705 Race St Cincinnati FY21060 73 $193,379 73 $2,829,226
1633 Vine Cincinnati FY21056 73 $149,777 73 $2,979,003
1633 Vine - Rear Cincinnati FY21057 72 $78,814 72 $3,057,817
56 E. McMicken - rear Cincinnati FY21065 72 $101,405 72 $3,159,222
60 E. McMicken Cincinnati FY21074 72 $224,000 72 $3,383,222
Agora Complex Cleveland FY21064 72 $250,000 72 $3,633,222
56 E. McMicken - front Cincinnati FY21069 71 $242,576 71
20-22 Findlay Street Cincinnati FY21088 70 $250,000 70
64 E. McMicken Cincinnati FY21067 70 $150,880 70
3940 Spring Grove Cincinnati FY21096 70 $50,000 70
1214 Race Street Cincinnati FY21105 69 $240,000 69
100 E. McMicken Cincinnati FY21066 68 $231,590 68

$3,633,222
Home Telephone - Journal Herald Bldgs Dayton FY21090 81 $1,184,000 11 92 $1,184,000
Van Wert Revitalization Van Wert FY21091 85 $1,250,000 0 85 $2,434,000
Van Wert Forward Van Wert FY21092 85 $1,250,000 0 85 $3,684,000
Newark Arcade Newark FY21063 79 $1,086,000 6 85 $4,770,000
Packard Apartments Warren FY21095 79 $819,371 3 82 $5,589,371
Warsaw Creative Campus Cincinnati FY21101 81 $1,700,000 81 $7,289,371
Eavey Exchange Xenia FY21078 78 $1,110,000 2 80 $8,399,371
Lagonda Starett-Fried Springfield FY21077 72 $1,250,000 7 79 $9,649,371

Ophthalmic Hospital and Free Dispensary Cincinnati FY21062 78 $1,303,191 78
St. Michael School Cleveland FY21073 77 $1,300,000 77
Pilsener Bottling-Works Building Cleveland FY21082 77 $1,215,000 77
McKinley Park Apartments Canton FY21052 76 $2,000,000 76
Lakewood Board of Education Lakewood FY21080 67 $1,500,000 9 76
Rempel Block Logan FY21106 76 $820,980 0 76
Consolidated Fruit Auction Co. Bldg Cleveland FY21089 75 $1,000,000 75
The Barrister Cincinnati FY21072 73 $1,445,000 73
Burt's Theater Toledo FY21081 72 $1,360,273 72
Hotel Cleveland Cleveland FY21085 69 $1,979,711 69
Imperial Theatre-Mohawk Arts Ctr Cincinnati FY21054 61 $827,922 61
Brunswick-Balke-Collender Building Cincinnati FY21109 52 $1,162,790 52

$9,649,371
55 Public Square Cleveland FY21071 85 $5,000,000 11 96 $5,000,000
Toledo Central Post Office Toledo FY21104 84 $4,455,445 11 95 $9,455,445
Akron Beacon Journal Building Akron FY21053 83 $3,125,000 11 94 $12,580,445
Gwynne Building Cincinnati FY21051 82 $5,000,000 11 93 $17,580,445
Renkert Building Canton FY21087 85 $5,000,000 7 92 $22,580,445
Kroger Bakery Complex Columbus FY21094 80 $5,000,000 11 91
Warner & Swasey Co. Building Cleveland FY21083 82 $5,000,000 82
Artcraft Building Cleveland FY21070 81 $5,000,000 81
Mercantile Library Building Cincinnati FY21100 80 $3,200,000 80
Longfellow School Complex Dayton FY21076 79 $3,727,860 79
Philadelphia Rubber Works Co. Bldg. Akron FY21103 78 $4,200,000 78
Overmyer Lofts Toledo FY21084 59 $5,000,000 59

$22,580,445
$35,863,038

Withdrawn from scoring
1410 Vine Street Cincinnati FY21061
Reed Steffan Dayton FY21079
106 W. Main Van Wert FY21093
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